
. ·". 
;.'··· 

. 
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 11. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAG: 01 PAGES tJ. 
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO. 15. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

M0009 See Block 16C NMSS-17-0004 
6. ISSUED BY CODE NRCHQ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE I 
US NRC - HQ 
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION 
MAIL STOP TWFN-5E03 
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, state and ZIP Code) (x) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

S W R I 
6220 CULEBRA RD 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

SAN ANTONIO TX 782385166 

x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 
NRC-HQ-55-14-T-0022 
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE 007936842 FACILITY CODE 09/18/2014 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

0The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Dis extended. Dis not extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing 

Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By 

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by 
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference 
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specrried. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA(lfrequired) Net Increase: 
2017-X0200-FEEBASED-50-50D008-1061-35-4-195-251A-35-4-195-1061 

$49,000.00 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE 

x 

E. IMPORTANT: 

A. 6~1gEcRH~~~~ R-~~Efo~ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

FAR CLAUSE 52.243-2 CHANGES--COST REIMBURSEMENT ALTERNATE I 
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECTTHE'ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 

appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

D. uTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

Contractor O is not. !Ri is required to sign this document and return -----~1~- copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 

NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 NRC-HQ-55-14-T-0022, M0009 

The purpose of this modification is to modify the task order as. follows: 1) increase the 

task order ceiling for the base tasks by $99,387.00, from $419,138.00 to $518,525 .. 00, 

thereby increasing the ceiling, inclusive of Base and All Exercised Options, from 

$494,057.00 to $593,444.00, .and the ceiling, inclusive of Base and All Exercised and 

Unexercised Options, from $696,800.00 to $796,187.00; 2) increase1the incremental funding 

of the task order by $49,000.00, from $494,057.00 to $543,057.00; 3) extend the period of 

performance end-date from December 30, 2016 to December 31, 2017; and 5)modify the 

Statement of Work to provide for additional within scope support to SUBTASK 1-A ASSISTANCE 

WITH SECTION 106 ACTIVITIES. See attached pages 3 and 4 of this modification for specific 
changes,to the task order. 

Continued ... 
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 1 OA. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

15A. NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

-·--------,----..,,.--,--,-,--,-----
(Signature of person authorized to sign) 

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
Previous edition unusable 

SHARLENE M. MCCUBBIN 

15C. DATE SIGNED 

(Signature of Contracting Officer) 

DEC I 

16C. DATE SIGNED 

11/30/2016 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

7 2016 



i.4-· 

AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 

M0009 See Block 16C 
6. ISSUEDBY CODE NRCHQ 
US NRC - HQ 
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION 
MAIL STOP TWFN-5EC3 
WASHINGTON DC 2C555-0001 

8 NAMEANOAOORESS OFCONTRACTOR(IVo..- l:Dm!ly, ~andllPCoa.l 

s 
6 
s 

W R I 
220 CULEBRA RD 
AN-ANTONIO TX 782385166 

, 1. CDllTRACT lO CODI: I PAGE OF PAGES 

i I 4 
4. REOUISITIONIPURCHASE REO NO. 15· PROJECT NO. (ff app/it:DbloJ 
NMSS-17-0004 
7. ADMINISTERED BY {If othet than 111!111 6) COOE I 

(x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. -
SB. DATED (SEE 11EM ti) 

x IOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO 
NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 
NRC-HQ-55-14-T-0022 
IOB. DATED (SEE ITEAI l:J) 

CODE 007936842 FACILRY CODE 09/18/2014 

11. '""""""'-··-~ .,. -- TU 'Ut" ---· •rn ·-··-

i ,; Tho abav1u1umbured so!"ldllillon l111111andcd onoHorth In Item 14. Th& haur end dallUpecifoed for racelpl cl Ollom (; b oxtllllded, r.: Is not llXtendod. 
Oftera 1111111acluxr.oillldgo111a1lp1 of Ilda wnandmanl prior lo 11111 hour OOd dalll apecifUICI tn Ille aolicillillan or 11D 11tnondod • by one ol the lollowing mothodr. (o) By c:omploting 
llem1Band15, and rellming coplas aflho ornBlldmon~ (bl Bya~gingrecel;llol lh!Ulmllildment on aaclu::cpyof 1118 allor llllbmlllad; or(c)By 
aoporate ioaer or lelegnun which lneludes o relemnm lo the soUQlaticn Biid amundmllnt numban>. FAii.URE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR ntE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO 1HE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER U by 
vltluo Of lhi.t amondmont you dasinl IO chango an Gllor alioody IUbmillod. such chango may be mado b)' talegnun or letter, provldlld oac:h tole;mrn or leltor 1118!1a1 roleroncu 
IO Iha so·.atatat and lhil amendment, and ii recelvod prior IO lh8 opening hour and dale epecifilld. 

12. ACCDUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATION DATA(/trequllDdJ Net Increase: $4 9, 000. 00 
2017-X0200-FEEBASED-50-500008-1061-35-4-195-251A-35-4-195-1061 

13.1lUSITEM ONLY APPUl!S TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS, IT MDDlFUiS THE CONTRACTIORO&R NO, AS DtlBCRIBBD IN ITeM 14, 

CHl!CKONE 
){ 

B THEASDVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFISDTO REFLECTntEAOMlNISTRATM! CHANGES (sUch In r:/ranges lnpayingoltico, 
llpptOpJi/lllo/l llate, ell:.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO lHSAUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1D3{b). 

E. IMPORTANT: CDntrector L: I• not. l!J ls requlnld IO •Ian lhil documlll\l lllld 1111um ______ 1_ Cllples IO tho l11u!ng Ofl"ICO 

1~. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMOD.IACATION f0111anizf1d by UCF s!IClian llosdings, induding Sol~frtlr:t subjod mallflt' wll!lre feulblo.) 

NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 NRC-HQ-55-14-T-0022, M0009 
The purpose of this modification is to modify the task order as follows: 1) increase the 
task order ceiling for.the base tasks by $99,387."00, from $419,138.00 to $518,525 •• 00, 
thereby increasing the.ceiling, inclusive of Base and All Exercised Options; from 
$494,057.00 to $593,444.00, and the ceiling, inclusive of Base and All Exercised and 
Onexercised Options, from $696, 800;00 to $796, 187. 00; .2) increase the incremental funding 
of the task order ~y $49,000.00, from $494,057.00 to $543,057.00; 3) extend the period of 
performance end-date from December 30, 2016 to December 31, 2017; and 5lmodify the 
Statement of Work to provide for additional within scope support to SUBTASK 1-A ASSISTANCE 
WITH SECTION 106 ACTIVITIES. See attached pages 3 and 4 of this modification for specific 
changes to the task order. 
Continued ... 
EJ<capl e1 ptOYidDd lletiM. DH tonn1 encl condoliom DI Illa docUnen\ IBl8l'Ollald In llam 9 A er 10A. mi llotlllelaro cllongod, mmolnl undlanl!Ud Bnd In IUll larto end olfcct . 

ISP,. NAME AND IDLE OF SIGNER (ifpo or plinl) 1i!A. NAME AND IDLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (71po or print) 

R. 8. Kalmbach 
Executive Director; Contracts 

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFE~ 

~_,g __ . --·-·--··-
ISiflnlhnOlpcrson-et/111'91' 

NSN 7540.0\.152-8070 
Previoua.lrctilian Ut1U1ab!e 

SHARLENE M. MCCUBBIN 
15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

11/29/2016 

16C DAT!!: SIGNED 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 11H13) 
P111&eribctd by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 /NRC-HQ-55-14-T-0022 /MOOO 9 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

S W R I 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 
SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(B) 

Task Order Ceiling(Inclusive of Base and 
Exercised Options): $593,444.00 (Changed) 
Task Order Ceiling (Inclusive of Base and All 
Exercised and Unexercised Options): $796,187.00 
(Changed) 
Total Obligated Amount: ?543,057.00 (Changed) 
Period of Performance: 09/22/2014 - 12/31/2017 
(Changed) 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

-

.. -

NSN 7540·01-152-8067 

QUANTITY 

(C) 

UNIT UNIT fRICE r 

(D) (E) 

,, 

I 

AGE 

2 

OF 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110 



•. 

Page3of4 

NRC-HQ-50-14~E-0001 NRC-HQ-55·14-T-0022, M0009 

The following changes are hereby made to the task order: 

· (1) Section .B - Supp lies or Services, is modified as follows: 

PRICE/COST SCHEDULE is deleted In Its entirety and replaced as follows: 

PRICE/COST SCHEDULE 

00001 Review of Environmental reports 
-assist draft SEIS and Final SEIS 

Base Tasks 

·exercised SUBTASK l·B 

Exercised SUBTASK l~D --Total Authorized Estimated Cost - $593,444.00 

00002 Optional Tasks 

.Optional SUBTASfC-1-C :.~ :11111119 
Optiona!SUBTASI< l·E - -· .• 

Optional SUBTASK 4-0 --Optional SUBTASK 6-0 

Optional SUBTASK 6~E 

Optional TAS" 8 

Total Optional Estimated Cost 
/ 

Total Total Cost (Inclusive of Base and .$796,187;00 
Al! Exercised and Unexercised 
.Options) 



. '. 

Page4of4 

NRCB040A CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-COST-PLUS-FIXED-FEE AliERNATE !, paragraphs 
ia), (c) and (e) are deleted in Its entirety and replaced as follows: 

(a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance ohhis contract ls $7.96,167.00 

. (awarded . The sum ollawarded ) 
representsthe estimated reimbursable costs, and. awarded p ion· 
representsthe flxed~fee. The NRC will authorize the s art of the optiona tas isted In 
Should the optional tasks not be authorized the fee will be adjusted accordingly. 

(c) The.amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is:.. , of 
which the sum ~ represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which, . 
represents the fixed-fee. -. _ 

{e) in accordance with FAR 52.216~8 - Fixed Fee, It Is the policy of the NRC to withhold payment of fee 
after payment o.rcent of the fee has been paid in order to protect the Government's interest. The 
amount of fixed-fee withheld from the contractor will not exceed.llercent of the total iee or 
$100,000, whichever is less. Accordingly, the maidmum amount of fixed-fee that may be held In reserve is-

(2; The Statement of Work is modified as follows: 

Sectlon-4:1, SUBTASKl-A ASSISTANCEWITH SECTION.106 ACTIVITIES, Is revised to include the review 
and development: of new information in support of NRC's Section 106 review focused on historic and 
cultural resources, as well as additionai meetings, teleconferences, and/or webinars with multiple 
stakeholders to complete all subtask activities. 

Section? .0, MEETINGS ANDTRAVEL, is changed to increase the number of trips for Section 106 

meetings from 3 to 6. 

(3} Section F - Deliveries or Performance, is modified as follows: 

NRCF032 TASIC/DELIVERY ORDER PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE (SEP 2013) ls hereby deleted in Its entirety 
and replaced as foliows: 

NRCF032T.A.SK/DEllVERY ORDER PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE {SEP 2013) 

The order shall commence .on September .22, 2014 and will expire on December 31, 2017. 

(End of Clause) 

(4) Section F- Contract Administration Data, is modified as follows: 

2052.215-78 TRAVEL APPROVALS AND REIMBURSEMENT (OCT 1999}-ALTERNATE I (OCT 1999), 
paragraph (a) Is deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows: 

(a) Total expenditure for travel may not exceed-.,,ithout prior approval of the contracting 

officer. 


